


Zippyshell

ZIPPY SHELL GREATER COLUMBUS

Moving & Storage
Made Simple

Zippy Shell treats each customer with the highest quality of care for all services. We bring the
storage container to you.

You load the street-legal Zippy Shell at your own pace and when you're done, we'll pick it up
and take it safely to storage or your new home local or nationwide. It's as easy as that!

"We came to know the owner of Zippy Shell
Greater Columbus, David Rothman, after we
sold his home. We have used Zippy Shell
numerous times and fully trust their services
and staff with our clients."

We offer:
Traditional Zippy Shell or POD-Style Containers

Local & Nationwide Moving
Indoor Climate Confrolled Storage
DIY Loading or Full Service Loading is available

Call 614-915-0800 and mention this offer
to claim one month of FREE declutfter storage!

ZippyShellColumbus.com

Your Competitive Edge in a
Dynamic Market

Mark Jaynes and the Jaynes Team prioritize your
success by providing top-tier support, creative
solutions, and unmatched accessibility. \
Experience the Rapid difference. ;

MARK JAYNES | THE JAYNES TEAM
NMLS 12220

(513) 673-7235 570 POLARIS PKWY, SUITE 400
INFO@THEJAYNESTEAM.COM WESTERVILLE, OH 43082

Rapdd Mostipagoe NMLS 12684 | wweew! nndsconsumsraccess o | Fquad Housing Opposiumity
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Zachary McCrea, Owner

I bring passion and dedication to every job big or
small, | genuinely love what | do, and that
nthusiasmtranslateées intoexceptional service.
hen you reach outto me, you can countoma
guick responseday or night. You or your clients
will aﬁvays r_e_caive'fﬂir pricing, honest guidance,
and an'amazing experience from start.to finish,

With NeacMe Roofing, you get the same if not ’er_

quality aslarger roofing conipanies, but with ter

service and BBtter pricing. | take pride in providing the.

best quality work while keeping things personal, honest,
ahd hatllk

possible.

330-413-9182 | NEARMEROOFINGOHIO@GMAIL.COM




Preferred Pariners

This section has been created to give you easier access when searching for a trusted real estate
affiliate. Take a minute to familiarize yourself with the businesses sponsoring your magazine.
These local businesses are proud to partner with you and make this magazine possible. Please
support these businesses and thank them for supporting the REALTOR® community!

AUCTIONS AND DOWNSIZING
Auction Ohio

(614) 846-3300
www.auctionohio.com

BASEMENT WATERPROOFING
& BASEMENT REPAIR

Buckeye Basement Solutions
buckeyebasementsolutions.com

CUSTOM BUILDER
Parry Custom Homes
(614) 321-8199
experienceparry.com

The Steele Group
(614) 560-0188
steelegroupbuilders.com

CUSTOM HOMES
Compass Homes
(614) 419-0963
compasshomes.com

Neff, Gulau & Co.
(740) 255-0468
neffgulaucorealestate.com

DOWNSIZING & DECLUTTERING
Suzy’s Helping Hands

(614) 560-5448
suzyshelpinghands.com

HOME INSPECTION

Cap City Property Inspection
(614) 654-6632
capcityinspect.com

Linkhorn Inspection Group
(614) 260-1776
linkhorninspections.com

HOME WARRANTY
Choice Home Warranty
(614) 674-7862

First American Home Warranty

Lauren Calhoon
(614) 633-7295
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HSP - Home Service Plan of Ohio
(614) 626-3984
myhomeserviceplan.com

SafePro Home Warranty, Inc.
(614) 905-6259
safeprohomewarranty.com

INSURANCE

Highbank Insurance Brokers
(614) 953-6722
insuredbybanner.com

INTERIOR DESIGN/HOME STAGING
Mission Design Co.

(614) 706-6076

mission.design

MED SPA/WELLNESS
Hydrate Me

(614) 965-6603
hydratememedspa.com

MORTGAGE LENDER
American Eagle Mtg Ohio Pwd
By CrossCountry LLC

(614) 433-9662

CIVISTA BANK
(614) 210-2427 x11827
civista.bank

Farm Credit Mid-America FLCA dba Rural 1st
(502) 276-8712
rurallst.com

GO Mortgage
Nick Capretta
(614) 354-9377
gomortgage.com

Lower Local
(412) 926-4175
lower.com

NFM Lending, The Daniel Sa Team
Daniel Sa

(614) 369-4856

nfmlending.com

NFM Lending/TeamArocho
David Arocho

(614) 840-5013
davidarocho.com

Oasis Mortgage Group
Sarah Engstrom

(614) 594-8281
omg-loans.com

Rapid Mortgage
(614) 845-5200

The Union Bank Company

Travis Vulich/Joel Swaney/Alexander Bates
(847) 789-6896/(740) 262-2248/
(614)329-3999

theubank.com

Union Home Mortgage Noah Brader
(614) 212-6921
uhm.com/nbrader

MOVING & STORAGE
Zippy Shell Columbus
Dave Rothman

(614) 812-7970
zippyshellcolumbus.com

MOVING COMPANY
Black Tie Moving
(614) 599-3693
blacktiemoving.com

NEW HOME SALES
Jill Sayre
(740) 341-7209

Kristy Reynolds-Rafiyq, D.R. Horton
Kristy Reynolds

(614) 795-4663

drhorton.com

Phillips Consults LLC
(614) 7321283

NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION
Women'’s Council of Realtors
(740) 501-3547
www.wcrcolumbus.org

PHOTOGRAPHY

Board & Batten Real Estate Media
(740) 816-2707
www.wesmosleyphotography.com and
boardandbatten.us

Kristen Nester Marketing & Photography

(614) 314-9340
kristennesterphotography.com

Leslie Fox Photography.
(614) 565-8098
lesliefoxphotography.com

PHOTOGRAPHY, DESIGN & VIDEO
DSg Real Estate Photography
(614) 395-5096

REAL ESTATE SALES & CONSULTING
DR Horton Sales Consultant

Chelsea Baker

(614) 425-7131

RESTORATION/RENOVATION
Nordine & Associates

(614) 216-2202
nordineandassociates.com

ROOFING & ROOF REPAIR
Lifetime Quality Roofing
(614) 581-7353
lifetimequality.com

ROOFING SERVICES
Near Me Roofing Ohio
(330) 413-9182
nearmeroofingohio.com

SCHOOL

Columbus Academy
(614) 225-9100
ColumbusAcademy.org

STAGE & DESIGN
Ashworth Home
(614) 325-9293
ashworthhomeco.com

TITLE COMPANY
Cbus Title Agency
(614) 880-9327
cbus-title.com

Chicago Title
Susan Tridico
(614) 559-1184
ohio.ctic.com

Heart of Gold Title
(614) 398-8226
heartofgoldtitle.com

Northwest Title
(614) 420-2995
nwtitle.com

Ohio Real Title
(216) 373-9900

Resource Settlement Services
(614) 537-3096
resourceres.com

Stewart Title
(614) 818-1109
stewart.com

Title First
(614) 431-0497
titlefirst.com

ValMer Land Title Agency, LLC
(614) 860-0005
valmerland.com

World Class Title
(614) 882-8022
worldclasstitle.com

VIDEOGRAPHY/PHOTOGRAPHY
Buckeye Sky Media

(614) 425-5646
buckeyeskymedia.com

Columbus Real Producers - 7



Meet

The
Team

Katie Mastroianni Kaitlin Hall Christina Kitchen Diane Hudson
Owner and Publisher Assistant Publisher & Editor Ad Strategist Client Care Team
katie.mastroianni@ kaitlin.hall@realproducersmag.com columbusrealproducersads@ columbuscareteam@gmail.com
realproducersmag.com gmail.com

Megan Sullivan Kaytlinn Barr Wes Mosley Timothy Zaritskyy
Reprint Specialist Social Media Photography Videography
columbusrpclientcare@gmail.com Specialist & Photography

Kristen Nester Aaron Cropper Carol Rich Jennifer McIntyre
Photography Videography Writer Writer

Heather Lofy Nick Madama Jeff Madison
Writer Writer Columnist

remain solely those of the author(s). The paid advertisements contained within the Real Producers magazine are not endorsed or recommended by The N2 Company or the

DISCLAIMER: Any articles included in this publication and/or opinions expressed therein do not necessarily reflect the views of The N2 Company d/b/a Real Producers but
publisher. Therefore, neither The N2 Company nor the publisher may be held liable or responsible for business practices of these companies.
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We’re excited to announce...

THAT|WAS A GOOD ONE!

IS~

RESOURCE

SETTLEMENT SE

614.413.0770 | ResourceRES.com

. NEW HOME SALES
||, CONSULTANT = £

JILL SAYRE 740-341-7209

Your Local Resource
ﬁSngc?me. Lauren Calhoon
rinal 614-633-7295
p g lcalhoon@fahw.com

It's time to dig into the dazzling array of
persenalized marketing tools available
in our Real Estate Marketing Center

— and watch your sales blossom with
springtime beauty.

Contact me for details.

firstamrealestate.com

Phone Orders: 800-444-9030

Columbus Real Producers - 9



PUBLISHER’S NOTE
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ix years ago this
month, I took a leap
of faith to join Real

Producers of Columbus. The
year was 2019 and I was at

a life’s crossroads. I knew I
couldn’t stay where I was but
IT'had NO IDEA what might lie
ahead if I chose something
different. My daughter was
about to graduate from

high school and I was the
main income earner for our
family. However, Ilooked
around and knew, I just
knew, that I was made for
more. There was more for
me to accomplish in this life
through all that I had learned
and everything I had been
through. I just didn’t know
what that meant exactly.

Then, Bobby Wright walked
through the front door
where I was working. He
wanted us to consider being
a preferred partner affiliate
with Real Producers and I
mean...of course I was sold!
However, the owner of my
company was not. I ended up
making a fateful phone call
and asked if he was hiring.
You see, the human story
has always been a source of
fascination to me and he got
to tell stories for a living. He
initially told me that he was
not hiring and that phone
call ended. Then, he called
me back and decided to do
what he could to add me

to the team. He created a
position for me to run events
and help with sales for RP
and the salary for that, well,
let’s just say I was betting on
myself. If I didn’t make sales,
the base salary that I would
be receiving would not be
paying the bills.

BUT, I knew, I just knew that
this was what I was supposed
to do. I can’t explain it, but

I was willing to bet it all on
this opportunity. The first
couple of months, while
questioning my decision
and receiving electric shut-
off notices, I continued to
choose to stay focused and
keep moving forward. Then
in July of that year, Bobby
helped cover the cost for me
to attend a Tony Robbins
conference that helped
navigate the trajectory for
the rest of this story.

That conference gave me the
courage to leave a less than
healthy marriage, say yes to
taking over Bobby’s business
when asked that December,
and help change the entire
rest of my life including
meeting the man of my
dreams along with running
the business of my dreams.

Has it been easy? Absolutely
not. Have I wanted to quit
and felt not qualified for the
position? Absolutely yes. Was
the leap of faith that I took
six years ago this year worth
it? A RESOUNDING YES.

The pressures of this position
are very heavy at times

but the relationships that I
have gained, the impact we
have been able to make as a
platform, and the stories that
I have helped create and be

a part of, I treasure and am
grateful for EVERY. DAY.

Thank you to our readership
and community for your
support - it means the world to
me, this team, and my family.

Your Friend,

Katie Mastroianni
Owner & Publisher
614-900-1279
katie.mastroianni@
realproducersmag.com

R

Unwavering dedication to

black-and-white transparency

"l highly recommend Jared Gulau and his team!
Very professional and gets the job done.

I never had to worry! Since, | have recommended
Jared to neighbors and clients, and all had nothing
but amazing things to say about him and his team!"

-Seana Maree Espy, Realtor
CUTLER REAL ESTATE

CONNECT WITH
JARED HERE!

Jared Gulau

LIFETIME QUALITY

lifetimequality.com

jgulau@lifetimequality.com | 614-581-7353

l National Commercial and Residential Consultant, Lifetime Quality Roofing and Storm Restoration.
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Worldwide
Resources
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Contact us today to enjoy a better
experience wherever you are,
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DSg Real Estate YOUR ONE-STOP-SHOP
FOR ALL YOUR REAL ESTATE

phOtOgrOphy MEDIA NEEDS

Photos

Video

Drone

Social Media
Reels

Floor Plans
360 Tours
Marketing Kit
Brand
Marketing

M 1

Soqoff;lot; on First S;)ot

(use coupon code "RP50")
L _

Doon gty
614-395-5096

don@dsgrealestatephotography.com
book.dsgrealestatephotography.com

AMANDA WILLIAMS

Owner of Mission Design Co.

a Cohesive Home
Design

Realtors, we've all been there—walking into a house that
feels...off. Maybe it’s the clashing colors, the oddly arranged
furniture, or the fact that every room looks like it belongs in a
different decade. If you want to help sellers create a home
that buyers will fall in love with, it’s time to embrace the Rule
of Three. It’s a simple design principle that works like magic—

1. Three Colors to Rule Them All

A simple rule: stick to three main colors.
One dominant, one secondary, and one
accent. Keep it classy!

2. Three Elements in Décor

When styling, use groups of three—
] three candles on the mantel, three
no wand required! books stacked on a coffee table, or
three pillows on a couch. It’s just
enough to look intentional without
giving off crazy antique shop vibes.

3. Three Textures for Depth

Flat, one-dimensional spaces are a no-
go. To create a home that feels
inviting, mix three textures—wood,
fabric, and metal.

4. The Rule of Three in Layouts

This rule even applies to furniture
placement! Think about arranging
furniture in sets of three. Triangular
layouts create balance, flow, and a
natural visual path that keeps buyers
engaged as they tour the space.

5. Three Focal Points Per Room (Max!)
A room should tell a story, not scream
a thousand different things at once.
Too many focal points create chaos.
Instead, pick up to three: a fireplace, a
gorgeous light fixture, and a
statement art piece. Anything more,
and the buyer’s brain short-circuits.

@wwmissondessn — Ready to Rock the Rule of Three?

n Mission Design Co.

@missiondesignco
DA info@mission.design

By following this easy design principle, you can help sellers create a
home that feels harmonious, stylish, and downright irresistible. The best
part? It’s simple, foolproof, and makes every home feel like it belongs in
\. 614.603.5730 a design magazine—without the designer price tag. So go forth, realtors,
and spread the magic of three!

Ml mis loN,
e;m,?w &
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Noah and his
family. From
left to right:
Children
Sienna, Sadie
and Beckham,
wife, Simone,
Noah, and their
pup, Baxter.

industry for Noah Brader.

In that time, Noah has
prioritized and is passionate
about putting his clients first
in every endeavor.

Although Noah was born in
Arizona, his parents — who
were working as teachers at
the time — moved back to
Columbus to be near family.
It was in Columbus where
Noah was first exposed

to the business through
multiple family members,
including his father, uncle,
cousin and grandfather.

Noah attended Olentangy
High School and Ohio
University. Immediately after
graduating from college in
2005, Noah began his career
in the mortgage industry.

was able to provide my family
and the joy and satisfaction
that they received in helping
people make the biggest
purchase of their life.”

For Noah, the mortgage
business is highly personal.
Every client is different, so

it is essential to deliver a
personalized approach when
working together.

“I'm committed to a client-
centric approach, ensuring
that we understand each
client’s unique needs,” he said.

This approach builds trust,
which is paramount in the
real estate industry. Noah
also strives to empower
the REALTORS® he works
with by providing “tailored

i, KRISTEN NESTER
- ||'|| il 4 PHOTOGRAPHY his year marks two After further discussing the training and resources that
| I. 'y decades of experience choice with his family, he said, equip them with essential
in the mortgage “I'was able to see the life it skills and insights into

market trends.”

Noah also believes in
integrating innovative
technology into

their processes. This
streamlining allows

the company’s data-
driven insights to create
an efficient, modern

and practical working
environment. Additionally,
Noah’s dedication to a
culture of mentorship and
continuous learning within
his branch allows for a
stronger, more capable
team to work alongside.

The most rewarding aspect
of Noah’s career has been
the opportunity to observe
his colleagues’ growth

and success.

Columbus Real Producers - 15



He said, “When I see
REALTORS® thriving —
whether they’re closing
challenging deals, achieving
personal milestones, or
gaining recognition in their
markets — it reinforces my
passion for this industry.”

Noah and his team value
the joy they can bring to

the clients they serve. Many
buyers lack some of the
experience and knowledge
that makes the prospect

of buying a house easier

to navigate, so having an
experienced team is highly
beneficial. Noah realizes that
while daunting, buying a
home should be a joyful and
exciting experience.

“These moments remind
me that real estate isn’t

16 - April 2025

just about transactions; it’s
about helping people find
stability and creating lasting
memories,” he said.

In Noah’s 20 years of
experience, much has
happened in the industry to
challenge his constituents.
From 2007-2009, the Great
Recession caused a sharp
decline in demand for homes,
leading to a tightening of
lending. More recently,
fluctuating mortgage rates
have posed challenges. Noah
maintains that a strong
work ethic and a passion for
people are key to navigating
uncertain times.

Fostering a healthy work-life
balance is another one of
Noah’s values. “Being present
when at work and when I am

with my family and friends
outside of work is a major
priority,” he said.

At home, Noah spends his
time with his wife, Simone,
and their children, Sienna,
Sadie, Beckham and their
dog Baxter. Their family is
heavily involved in soccer,
basketball and lacrosse and
the family of five loves to
travel both across the states
and abroad. Their home is

a soundscape of jazz, rock
and indie music, befitting of
the active family. As a family,
they are also involved in the
Brian Muha Foundation, a
charity that aims to provide
love, hope and support for
young people across Ohio.
Additionally, they support
Lifepoint Church and the
Make-A-Wish Foundation.

“Being present
when at work
and when |

am with my
family and
friends outside
of work is a
major priority.”

—_



Creating homeowners is my passion.

Getting it
done. One
mortgage
at a time.

Winning strategies. Easier process.

Mo two buyers or properties are the same. Through

in-depth client and marke g | am able to help

vou construct the strongest offer every time.

¥ Temporary buydowns
Grants & down payment assistance
Close once & next refinance is free
Gluick closing in as few as 2 weeks

Dedicated loan team available 24/7

Let’s get started!

Samantha Hrehocik

Loan Officer

NMLS |1D# 1027657 | MLO-0OHI027657
412-926-4175
shrehociki@lower.com

| werc=»

=Y EQUAL HOUSING OPPORTUNITY | NMLS ID #112408)

When you work with Title First, you can take advantage of all of the resources of a
NATIONAL company with LOCAL roots and stellar service. We can assist you with all
of your real estate needs: large or small, local or national, residential or commercial.

We offer:

Experienced Staff

Multiple Locations & Closing Options

National Coverage

Comprehensive Title & Settlement Services
CertiflD, DigitalDocs for secure transactions
Marketing Solutions & Real Estate App wr social media options

Contact Angela Allen for more details.
Angela Allen | Branch Manager, Worthtington
614-431-0400 | angela.allen@titlefirst.com | www.titlefirst.com

TITLE
FIRST "

Title First family of companies - - AGENCY ®

%M%f ﬂw‘ -

VIDED
PRI {7 TRl :
DRONE Uphold your professmnal reputatlon by using cmematic
real estate videos and fine art real estate photography.
614-425-5646 www.BuckeyeSkyMedia.com
Dublin, OH 43016 Buckeye Sky Drone Services @aaroncropperbuckeyesky Buckeye Sky Drone Services
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ON THE RISE
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ayler Reid knew early

on she wanted to be in

the real estate industry.
The Delaware, Ohio, native
was attending Ohio University
majoring in finance and minoring
in customer service when she
decided to take some real estate
classes. Tayler realized she had
a knack for real estate and it
combined her degree with her
love of helping people.

“T'had a passion for helping
and teaching,” Tayler says.
“That translated well into real

CENTURY 21

estate. While at Ohio
University, I was a student
instructor for some of my

EXCELLENCE classes and was helping

REALTY

other students. When

I graduated, I decided

there was no better time

to jump into real estate. I
graduated on May 5, 2018, and by
May 21 I'was a licensed agent.”

Despite her finance and customer
service background, Tayler was
nervous being such a new, young
REALTOR®. Without a huge
sphere of influence, Tayler got
busy learning everything she
could about the industry.

“I dove in and wanted to learn
everything,” she says. “I wanted
to know everything before I even
had that first client. I wanted
buyers and sellers to understand
the process and what they were
signing, while also having the
best representation during

the transaction.”

Columbus Real Producers - 21




In her first year, Tayler sold
several homes as she was growing
her business, but what really
changed the game was helping
several of her clients who were
investors flip properties.

“I was even helping them with
design,” Tayler says. “I always
had in the back of my mind I
wanted to flip properties myself.
I accomplished my first flip in
my second year of real estate,
which was 2020. That fueled
everything and to date, I have
flipped 12 homes.”

Tayler was both helping her
clients buy and sell houses while
also flipping homes, but she still
felt something was missing. She
drew upon her college education
and teaching experience and
began doing training and
recruiting for Century 21.

“In 2023, I took on an additional
role as the manager of our office
while still being a full-time agent
and investor,” Tayler explains.

“I am able to help new agents,
guide experienced agents and
conduct training.”

She loves seeing new agents
grow just like she did as a
new REALTOR®.

“I was not going to let myself
fail,” Tayler says. “I had my
sights set on real estate. There
are many times where I’'ve been
overwhelmed or put in many
hours with little to no results, but
I always tell our agents even if
you feel that way, just keep going.
There seems to be this two-year
hump in real estate and once you
get over that, everything will fall
into place. What kept me going
was my love for helping people,
and now I can help other agents.
I can see them from a brand new
agent to selling 20 homes a year.”

Tayler notes that one of her
biggest accomplishments has
been learning to take risks when
it comes to flipping homes.

“The number one thing I am proud
of with flipping is getting out of
the analysis paralysis,” she says. “I
would say I am risk-averse. I am
not always someone who wants

to jump in. Flipping can be a little
risky. But it’s an amazing thing

Tayler with
her husband,
Brendan,

and their two
dogs, Frannie
and Millie.

seeing a house that was an eyesore
in a neighborhood and now it’s a
beautiful house that someone will
love and live in for many years.”

Tayler is currently working on
renovating her own recently-
purchased home in Delaware. She
also loves spending time with her
husband and two rescue dogs,
Frannie and Millie, and volunteers
her time at the Humane Society
of Delaware County. Another one
of Tayler’s passions is cultivating
both her indoor plants and
outdoor garden.

Tayler’s caring nature, whether
for her dogs, plants or clients, is
the personality trait she considers
to be most crucial to her career.

“To be successful you have to
know how to work well with
people and be a nice, caring
person,” she says. “That will get
you far in life and in real estate.
There is a lot of emotion that goes
with real estate whether that is
with my clients or my agents and
listening to them, caring for them
and being that person they can
lean on is so important.”
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~ = ONE PROJECT AT A TIME

r"' -
norcinesassocate: RN h .@_ | - Partner with Nordine & Associates for Exceptional
| L Construction and Renovation Services!

General Contractor Services | Request to Remedy
Kitchens | Bathrooms | Commercial Upfit
Renovations | New Construction | Design Building

Scan here I 7‘);14{{4% wz% Em%ﬂw

—<  toConnect! Let’s bring your clients’ visions to life—contact us today!

614.216.2202
120 Ceramic Dr., Columbus, OH 43214
kevin@nordineandassociates.com
nordineandassociates.com

Board @ Batten

REAL ESTATE PHOTOGRAPHY

Wes Mosley

NI Owner Photographer
|

WWW.BOARDANDBATTEN.US ¢ INFO@BOARDANDBATTEN.US * 740-816-2707
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APRIL9

10-12:30
at DR Horton Home Office

MAY 6

9:00 am
at Co-Hatch UA

JUNE 11

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

Women's Coun

JREALTORS

Columbus

Leveraging Al in a Changing

Market with Justin Phillis & Stephanie O’'Brien

Probate CE

with Maria Donofrio, Title Connect

Realtor Care Day

Strategic Partner Event

Women of the Industry
Breakout Panels

4th Annual WCR Fashion Show

Profit & Loss Creation Workshop

2026 Installation Gala
Wrecking Room

Holiday Outreach Event
Past President’'s Breakfast

#LeadersMadeHere

ABOUT US

The Women's Council of
REALTORS® is recognized
as the voice for women in

real estate, and the premier
source for the development
of leaders in the industry,
organized real estate and
beyond.

JOIN US

@ @wcrcolumbus

n WCR Columbus




Trusted Trades are valuable vendors
who know how to serve the needs

of REALTORS®. You may not require
their services for every transaction,
but when the need arises, you'’re
grateful for them. This group of
vendors is critical to your business.
Most importantly, these Trusted
Trades will get the job done and make
you look awesome to your clients!

CUSTOM WINDOW TREATMENTS

.{\

(n FRED= TREATMENTS

Click here to get started with
Shutters | Blinds | Shades | Drapes your local design consultant
Maotorized Windows Treatments
Commercial & Residential
+ Freein-home consultations
+ Senvicing the entire Columbus

market

/OTCHASENCU )ISTOM WINDOW

MATTRESS WAREHOUSE
50-80% OFF RETAIL * NEW * DELIVERY AVAILABLE * GOING FAST

Monika Torrence/

. Dale Novy
MATTRESS Callor Text Us @
614.468.3070

£L8

www.MattressWarehouseCentralOhio.com

WAREHOUS
ﬂfcmb‘a!ﬂﬂro

In Powell and Johnstown
Superior customer service since 2017
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INSURANCE

Break Free

From One Size Fits
All Health Coverage

Benefits Group®

Health = Life * Senior Insuranoe

Affordable insurance tailored just for you.

Call or Scan e
for a free quote ELlr E
614-806-4250 F".Eil," %

www.usabg.com/thinds
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LET'S WELCOME YOUR CLIENTS HOME TO

OAK PARK

UXURY, CUSTOM HOMES ARE

READY TO BE BUILT IN DUBLIN

06

PRICES STARTING

$950K

MULTIPLE LOT SIZES

MODEL HOME ON LOT 140

DUBLIN SCHOOLS

LOCATED ACROSS FROM DUBLIN JEROME HIGH SCHOOL
PARADE OF HOME 2019 AWARD WINNER

i

Q'i CW o w

KENRIC

& CO.

FINE HOMES
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Sarah

BERLIN MOORE

COLDWELL BANKER REALTY

BY HEATHER LOFY e IMAGES BY ORANGE VISUALS

Sarah Berlin Moore loves to
motivate people.

When Sarah and her
husband, Chip, started their
family, she left her role in
the wine business to raise
their three boys, Trey, Angus
and Quinn. As the boys grew
older, Sarah began teaching
fitness classes like spinning,
where she could inspire her
students and then return

home to be a mom. While
she continues to teach
spinning, Sarah has also
been motivating clients and
fellow REALTORS® as a real
estate agent and manager

at Coldwell Banker. In this
role, she leads and guides an
office of 250 agents.

“There are parallels between

teaching my fitness classes
and working with real estate
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agents,” Sarah explains. “In
both cases, people choose
to participate, but it’s my
responsibility to motivate,
encourage and guide them
toward their goals. Just

as fitness class attendees
commit to their health,

30 - April 2025

real estate agents make a
choice and a commitment
to their careers. My aim is
to inspire and support them
in achieving their desired
results. This commitment
and choice are what make
my work so fulfilling.”

It was Sarah’s brother, John,
an appraiser, along with her
husband, who encouraged
her to become a REALTOR®
in 2014. At the time, her
oldest son was a freshman

in high school. Sarah knew
real estate would allow her

to help contribute financially
to high school and college for
their three boys and still have
flexibility while her husband,
Chip, still traveled for work.

“I started out with another
brokerage and my manager
there was fantastic,” Sarah
shares. “As a new agent, he
said he would always be
there for me 24/7. That has
always been my promise to
all agents in my role. I want
to help them no matter what.
Real estate is not a Monday
to Friday, 9 to 5 job and being
available and accessible to
our agents is important.”

In August 2020, Sarah aimed
to elevate her real estate
career by joining Coldwell
Banker. When she entered
real estate, she did not have
a leadership position in
mind. However, by 2023,
she transitioned into a

sales specialist position
supporting other agents. She
was soon asked to lead the
office full time.

“We are the largest Coldwell
Banker office in Columbus,”
Sarah says. “I had some big
shoes to fill as the previous
managers built an amazing
office with top-producing
agents. I look forward to each
day as the agents are now my
clients and my focus. Helping
them achieve success is
incredibly rewarding.”

Sarah notes she is
competitive — but primarily

with herself. This self-
competition has driven
her to achieve her goals
regardless of the task.

“When Ilearned that the
average real estate agent only
lasts three to five years in the
business, I was determined to
surpass that milestone,” she
says. “Making it past those
critical years made me realize
T'had truly established myself
as a real estate professional,
not just someone with a
license. Receiving my $25
million award in 2023 was a
proud moment for me.”

While Sarah motivates
others, her now-adult sons
have been a source of
motivation and her “why.”

“I've always had that drive
to be successful so that I
could provide for them,”
Sarah says. “I have observed
how they have approached
college academics and
extracurriculars and am
proud to say they are driven,
too. I hope that I have set a
good example.”

Outside of work, Sarah likes
to cook, bake and cycle
outside to counterbalance
the baking. A perfect evening
for Sarah is spending time
with her husband, two dogs
Bowie and Duncan, and a
great glass of wine.

Reflecting on her teaching
experience, Sarah realizes
the importance of entering
the classroom with positivity
and motivation. This same
enthusiasm carries over
when she steps into Coldwell
Banker eager for new
opportunities each day. She
focuses on maintaining a
positive outlook. She will
readily admit to having
severe fear of missing out,

and this drives her to attend
events even if she has
heard the speaker before
because there’s always a
chance to learn something
new. Sarah values every
piece of information that
can enhance her skills as an
agent and manager.

“My advice to new agents
is to jump in with both feet

and maintain and build
relationships, not just with
your friends and family

but with other experienced
agents,” Sarah says.

“Agents at the root level are
independent, but this is a
collaborative profession
based in relationships. 'm
blessed to have rewarding
relationships with the agents
that I support and my clients.”

Sarah with

her husband,
Chip, and
their Bernese
Mountain Dog,
Bowie.
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WE DO IT ALL!

Relocation. Liquidation. Downsizing.
Prepare for Sale. Move.

Call Suzy Today 614-560-5448

staff@suzyshelpinghands.com
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REAL BRAND BOOST

How REALTORS® Can Elevate Their Social Media
With Casual and Documentary-Style Content

BY TIMOTHY ZARITSKYY, BUSINESS STRATEGIST AT ORANGE VISUALS

In today’s digital
world, the real estate
industry is shifting
toward authenticity.
The days of stiff,
overly polished
marketing content
are fading. Instead, audiences are craving
real, behind-the-scenes glimpses into

the lives of the professionals they follow.
That’s where casual, documentary-style
content comes in.

Look at top-performing real estate
influencers like Ryan Serhant. He

doesn’t just post listing videos—he takes
followers along on his daily journey,
sharing candid moments, challenges,

and wins. This approach humanizes his
brand and builds a connection with his
audience. The good news? You don’t need
a massive team or a production budget to
achieve this for your own brand.

Why Casual Content Works

Casual, behind-the-scenes content
makes you relatable. People don’t just
buy homes; they buy into the agent

they trust. When you showcase your
process, personality, and passion in an
unscripted way, you create an emotional
connection with potential clients.

Additionally, social media algorithms
favor engagement. More authentic,
unfiltered videos tend to get better
34 - April 2025

watch times, shares, and comments

compared to traditional marketing posts.

Easy Ways REALTORS® Can Create

Documentary-Style Content

1. Day in the Life Vlogs
Take your audience through a typical
(or not-so-typical) day as a real estate
agent. Show them the highs, the
unexpected challenges, and even the
fun moments in between.

2. Property Walkthroughs
With Personality
Instead of just stating facts about
a listing, talk about what makes it
unique. Share your personal favorite
features, highlight quirks, or tell the
story of the property.

3. Client Journey Stories
Film short testimonials or
walkthroughs with buyers and
sellers, sharing their experiences
working with you. People trust other
people’s experiences.

4. Behind-the-Scenes of the
Selling Process
Give a peek into negotiations,
staging, and prepping a home for
sale. Even time-lapse videos of a
home transformation before listing
can be engaging.

5. Market Updates in a
Conversational Way
Ditch the formal scripts and talk to
the camera as if you’re giving advice
to a friend. Explain trends, interest

rates, and home-buying tips in a
way that’s digestible and engaging.
6. Community Spotlights
Take your audience to local coffee
shops, restaurants, or parks that
make a neighborhood special. This
not only promotes local businesses
but also positions you as the go-to
expert on the area.

How To Make It Look Good

(Without Overcomplicating It)

* Use your phone: Most
smartphones today have incredible
cameras. Keep it steady and use
natural light whenever possible.

* Keep it short: Attention spans are
limited. Aim for 30-90 seconds per
video unless it’s a longer-form vlog.

* Add subtitles: Many people watch
social media videos on mute.

* Be consistent: Post at least a few
times a week to stay top of mind.

Final Thoughts

In a competitive market, the
REALTORS® who win aren’t just the
ones with the best listings—they’re
the ones who create relationships
before a client even needs to

buy or sell. By embracing casual,
documentary-style content, you
position yourself as an approachable,
knowledgeable, and trustworthy
professional. It’s not about being
perfect; it’s about being real.

www.steelegroupbuilders.com ﬂ The Steele Group @steelegroupbuilders

YOUR PROPERTY. OUR PRIORITY.
LTSN T

Email Phishing
Seller ID Fraud
Social Engineering

Wire Fraud
Email Spoofing
[

==
THE

STEELE
GROUP

The Steele Group is a custom home builder
specializing in heirloom quality homes. Each
of our homes is one of a kind and features
luxury standard features.

B kstites@steelegroupbuilders.com \. 614.560.0188

Justin Phillips
D.R. Horton
(614) 732-1283
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Home Warranty

E FAMILY OWNED

WHY CHOOSE HSF

DB 98.6% CLAIM APPROVAL
DB PROVEN TRACK RECORD |
B> FAMILY OWNED AND OPERATED"
DB> 10 YEARS OF TOP NOTCH SERVICE
PB> 0VER 3,000 CLAIMS COMPLETED ANNUALLY

P> LOW DEDUCTIBLE v |
DB>> TWO FREE ANNUAL HVAC MAINTENANCE CHECK-UPS !
P> COMMUNICATION AND THOROUGHNESS MATTER
PB> DID WE MENTION THE BEST SERVICE IN THE BUSINESS?!

I'm Sarah Eng

boldest, balisi

decade ca
smaller CA

The real game-changer?

The experience. Buying a home
should be exciting, empowering,
and (dare | say) enjoyable. With the
right lender (hi, that's me ) and a
rockstar agent, we can make the
process so seamless you'll wonder
why everyone else makes it so
complicated.

My small-but-mighty squad of
powerhouse women runs a
mortgage operation so smooth, our
clients practically float out of the
closing room yelling, "OMG, that
was amazing!"

(See what | did there? @)

OM

OASIS MORTGAGE GROUP

Mindy Willard
Owner/Operator

(Q,) 614.626.3084
== Sarah Engstrom | Founder | CEO | Loan Originator

Oasis Mortgage Group | NMLS 2646987

.-"'.- “ . _ .
{ B ) info@myhomeserviceplan.com

S ymeWarranty.com
\&) HSPHomeWarranty.com 6800 Lauffer Road, Suite B | Columbus, OH 43023

- Allow me to re-introduce myself... cue E

o~ —— '- h . (614) 594-8281 | sarah@omg-loans.com | LO NMLS 245903

HIN]

For years, | played the mortgage game as a retail lender, completely oblivious to
the magic of the broker world— until | did my homework.

Turns out, the broker world offers insanely competitive rates and costs. Why?
Because we're not drowning in corporate overhead and nonsense.

= puy . Here's the thing— trust isn't built on smooth talk and charm alone. It's built on doing
right by people. And now I've got the ultimate power combo: top-tier pricing,
aridiculously streamlined process, and a ride-or-die team to back it all up.

99

When I'm not making the mortgage world
a better place, I'm spoiling my two four-
legged misfits, Frank & Mia, my rescue
French Bulldogs.

Oh, and did | mention Lend4Good?
That's my passion project—where every
loan | close means a donation to local
animal rescues. Over $80K given back so
far, and we're just getting started.

So yeah—OMG isn’t just about
mortgages. It's about doing things
differently. It's about setting a new
standard. And honestly? If you're not
working with OMG, | hate to say it, but...
you might be experiencing a serious case
of FOMO. 8
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eal estate is a family affair for Arnold and
Christine DeSena.

After a tragic motorcycle accident in 2019
paralyzed Arnold from the chest down,
Christine gave up her role in corporate
retail to not only aid in Arnold’s recovery
but also to become a REALTOR® and partner with
him in his business.

It was Christine’s retail career that brought the
DeSenas to Columbus from Connecticut in the early
2000s. Arnold, previously a pipe fitter, became a
REALTOR® in 2003 after purchasing their home in
Columbus and observing the role of their agent.

“I'worked for stores like Schottenstein’s, Victoria’s
Secret and Big Lots,” Christine says. “Arnold had his
accident and I stopped working. There was no way I
could do the hours of corporate retail with all I had to
do to take care of him. I decided to get my license to
help him. He had given up his old career to move to
Ohio to support me, and then he found real estate. So
then I said, ‘Why don’t I support him now?”

KELLER WILLIAMS GREATER COLUMBUS

The way Arnold and Christine structure their roles

is unique and a true partnership. Arnold brings in
business by staying in touch with former clients and
working on marketing and his sphere of influence.

He also works on negotiations and contractual items.
Since Arnold is in a wheelchair and is physically
limited to the properties he can visit, Christine handles
listing appointments, staging and touring properties.

“I'll bring in buyers and help them figure out what
houses to view,” Arnold shares. “Then Christine
meets with them to tour properties, and she gives
them her input on the pros and cons of houses

they have looked at. Once they decide the right fit,
Istep in and do the data analysis to write our offer
and submit it, and Christine goes to all the closing
appointments. I do a lot of the talking with people for
video and phone calls, but Christine really is the face
now. We have a converted van we travel around in
and I call it my mobile command center. I'll stay in
the van while she’s inside with the clients. I am taking
in what I see, like the neighboring houses. After
everyone comes outside we will conduct meetings in
my van. We’ll have a quick huddle on the property
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they viewed. Christine will even FaceTime me from
inside the property so I can answer questions.”

This divide and conquer really works well, Christine
says, since Arnold has a background in construction.

“I may look at something and not know what it is, but
I'will FaceTime Arnold or send him pictures so he can
answer the questions right there on the spot,” Christine
shares. “I can then give the client an answer right away.”

Despite challenges with both his physical limitations and

the real estate market, Arnold doesn’t let that define him.

“During the last few years, even for able-bodied
REALTORS®, it has been challenging since so much
has changed,” Arnold says. “We’ve had to move
quickly, both physically and mentally. We’ve had to
learn new skills. Couple that with my being stuck in a
wheelchair and the logistics of moving me around has
presented more challenges. The most rewarding thing
is that most people don’t know what I go through,

and they are shocked I am in a wheelchair and can

do what I do. We have been able to adapt to help out
clients. Even with physical issues, we
have found a way to be successful
while we cope with everything.”

WE HAVE BEEN ABLE TO ADAPT

TO HELP OUT CLIENTS.

40 - April 2025

For the last three years, Arnold has been working on
his physical health through training with an exercise
physiologist. During his sessions Arnold does cardio
and lifts weights, and this training has allowed him to
regain some muscle control.

“It has woken up sleeping muscles while my body
and brain have rewired new neuro pathways,”
Arnold shares.

Other recent accomplishments for Arnold include
becoming a wedding officiant — he’s married four
couples — and has started public speaking. His focus
is helping people learn how to overcome adversity
and deal with perceived limitations and challenges.

The DeSenas work for Keller Williams Greater
Columbus Realty, and now their youngest daughter,
Jessica, does too. Jessica spent a few years in
Connecticut working at an elementary school with
children with learning disabilities before moving
back to Columbus. An opportunity to work for Keller
Williams popped up, and she’s now the Director of
First Impressions.

“The biggest part of Jessica’s role is to
work with 350 agents,” Arnold says.
“She helps new agents with their
onboarding and teaching them the
tools. She’s been doing that for close

to a year, and she has decided she

also wants to be a REALTOR®. She’s
currently studying for her exam. She
learned real estate from the kitchen
table at the age of 4. She sees mom
doing it and she sees dad doing it. By
going through the schooling, she better
understands what we deal with and
can better understand what her agents
are dealing with. She can apply that to
what she does in her role. Jessica loves helping new
REALTORS® get their business up and running, and
is looking forward to becoming a REALTOR® so she
can help clients with their real estate investments.”

Arnold and Christine enjoy working together, and
Christine leans on Arnold’s expertise to help her grow.

“I am still learning,” Christine says. “He is really the
expert and I look to him. I am his assistant here and
he is the driver of the business. But we have fun. It’s
interesting to be in business with your husband and
spend all your time together. I never imagined we’d
do that. We laugh a lot and have fun.”

Arnold agrees: “We have to laugh. With the way our
world is structured, if we aren’t laughing, we’re crying.”
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DAY-TO-DAY
BANKING

* Rewards Checking Account
e Mo monthly service fee,
o Earn cash rewards or interest

Cruakicatons asply. See ud I details

= Digital Banking Options
o Bank when you want, where you
want, with Online & Mobile Banking.

* Union Bank Credit Card*
e Choose a credit card option with the
rewards that best fit yvour needs,

UNION @ SCHoOL

educator banking program

FINANCING
DISCOUNTS

* Waived Underwriting Fee
up to $1,295 - on your new
Mortgage Loan**

o Discount applied at loan closing.

+ Rate Discount on a new

Consumer Loan*

o 0.25% rate discount with auto-pay
from your Union Deposit Account,

e Applies to non-residential
consumer loans only.

www.theubank.com

FOR YOU & YOUR
CLASSROOM

¢ Access to Financial University
o From our website, educators can
utilize Union Bank's financial
literacy program both personally
and for their students.
e This resource provides articies,
calculators and coaching tools.
o Topics include, but not limited to:
s Teaching Children About Money
= Budget Calculator
= Stock Market Basics
s Barrowing & Credit

Te qualify for cur Union @ School Educater Banking Program you miust be a Teacher
pra-K through grade 12], or an administrator or Sounselor within the education system

Program effective beginning 802023 and & subject to change without natice,

"All loans are subject to credit approval. **ist Lien maortgage an 1-4 family owner occupied
esdential propemies anly, NMLS S33131. For full details an amy of the features af the
Sducater Banking Program, contact your lacal branch by calling B0O0-837-81L

IEMBER FDMC TS ECUAL HOUSMG LERDER

Mortgage@TheUBank.com

484-515-4T11

461 Beecher Road
Gahanna, OH 43230




Simplified.

el

WORLD CLASS TITLE

’5) SafePro

HOME WARRANTY

At SafePro, we’re committed to providing
top notch service for our Homeowners and
Realtor Partners.

& Locally owned and Operated
& Fast and Reliable Service

& Industry Low Trade Call Fee

& Realtor Portal For Orders

Local Service, Trusted Protection.

Dianna Silver

Director Of Sales
614-701-8575
dianna@safeprohw.com




State of Ohio v. Dean,
2025-Ohio-342

(11th Dist., Portage Cty.)
February 3, 2025

Close on your NEW home before
your OLD home is sold!
Civista Bridge Home Equity Line of Credit’

*  Putyourself in the best possible position to have your
offer accepted with no contingencies.

*  Make an offer and purchase a new home without
having to sell your current home.

°  Access the equity in your current home to use as a
down payment.

I’ll walk you through our Bridge HELOC program to put you
‘ in the best possible position to buy AND sell.

g CIVISTA

614.210.2427
NMLS# 712877
6400 PERMITER DR, DUBLIN, OH 43016

civista.

* Bridge HELOC on current primary residence offered only in conjunction with a

Member FDIC
Civista Bank Mortgage on a new primary residence purchase. WS LA
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BY JEFFREY J. MADISON, ESQ., PARK
STREET LAW GROUP LLC

Dean was indicted by the Portage
County grand jury for burglary,

a felony of the second degree, in
violation of R.C. 2911.12.

The real estate broker had represented Dean in the
sale of multiple properties. Relative to the present
matter, she represented him in the sale of his
residence to the Thomases. The Thomases requested
that various repairs be made to the property prior
to purchase. The parties also signed an addendum
stating that Dean would place money in escrow to
pay for any repairs to the septic system. He was “not
happy” about this. Prior to closing, the house was
appraised at $10,000 lower than expected, resulting in
a decreased sale price. As part of the sale, the parties
agreed that the washer and dryer would transfer to
the Thomases. The broker testified that she made
this issue clear to Dean and it was contained in the
purchase agreement.

On January 6, the buyers visited the home and
changed all of the locks. On January 7, they dropped
off appliances at the residence in the evening and
were there until approximately 8:30 p.m. and the
washer and dryer were still there. On January 8, they
observed that the washer and dryer were missing. The
side door was “open,” and there was damage to the
door frame and nearby drywall. Three days later, the
washer and dryer were returned. Dean later admitted
he had taken the items.

R.C. 2911.12(A)(2) provides: “No person, by

force, stealth, or deception, shall... [trespass in an
occupied structure or in a separately secured or
separately occupied portion of an occupied structure
that is a permanent or temporary habitation of any
person when any person other than an accomplice
of the offender is present or likely to be present,
with purpose to commit in the habitation any
criminal offense.”

A person is likely to be present when a consideration
of all the circumstances would seem to justify a logical
expectation a person could be present. Courts have
found that this element can be established by showing
that the occupants of the dwelling were in and out on
the day in question. Dean’s conviction for burglary
was affirmed.

*Due to size limitations, internal quotations and
citations are omitted.

, Peace of Mind,

One Inspection At A Time.

v’ 50+ combined years of experience.
v  Residential & Commercial Inspections

v Flexible Schedule/ Evening & Weekend
Appointments

v State Licensed Inspectors

v 120 Day Warranty

v Free Repair Estimates

v’ Same Day Inspection Reports
v Free Personalized Closing Gifts
v Free Infrared Scans

v  Radon, Termite, Well, Septic, Sewer Camera,
Mold Testing, Asbestos
Testing, Foundation & Roof
Certifications and More.

v Free home binder for every client
v  Over 3400 Google reviews
v’ We do it all one stop shop

Coming soon free five point inspection
with a market analysis

One Stop Shop For All Your
Inspection Needs!

INTERNACHI CERTIFIED

LINKHORN

INSPECTION GROUP

Schedule Your Inspection Online!
www.Linkhornlhspections.com

614.260.1776
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BASEMENT SOLUTIONS

GQUALITY SOLUTIONS AT AN AFFORDABLE PRICE

SAMPLE OF OUR SERVICES
« DRAINAGE SOLUTIONS
«CRAWL SPACE
s WATERPROOFING

Locally Owned & Operated
614-956-4592
Call for a FREE Quote!

www.buckeyebasementsolutions.com
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The Path to T ——
D-H-HORTON

Homeownership R Phedides

Starts Here!

Are credit challenges holding your buyers back
from purchasing their dream home?

YOUR NEW
HOME SALES
COUNSELOR

2VALMER
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| have done a couple of closings
with Valmer now and | have to say
that they provide outstanding
service all around. Their
communication is superb and their
client service is amazing. It is great
to get to work with such a
professicnal organization and |
look forward to doing many more

ia | closings with them going farward,

Gragg Hesterman
[ -

@ @ValmerTitle

(W (614) 860-0005

@ klambert@valmertitie.com
) www ValmerLand.com

Experience Unmatched Support

QQ | recently had the pleasure of working with David and his team, and | cannot
speak highly enough of my experience. From the very start, their level of
professionalism and commitment to customer service was evident. No matter
when | had a question or needed assistance, David and his team were readily
available, often responding in mere moments. This kind of accessibility made
— the entire process seamless and stress-free,

What stood out the most was

. : . ¥ how genuinely helpful they
' ' were. They took the
time to understand

my concerns and

provided clear,

thoughtfu answers

1 that made complex
, situations much

easier to navigate. Their

expertise was apparent,

but it was their
willingness to go the extra
mile that truly impressed
me. heydidn't just provide
solutions; they ensured |
felt supported and
n— informed every step of the
- Way.

Overall, | highly recommend David and his team to anyone in need of
assistance: Their professionalism, availability, and commitment to customer
satisfaction set them apart from the rest. It's rare to find a team that is so
dedicated to ensuring a positive experience, and | am grateful for their support.

Thank you, David and team, for your ocutstanding service! - Joel ii

CONVENTIONAL, FHA, VA, USDA & JUMBO LOAN PRODUCTS
STELLAR REVIEWS: GOOGLE, ZILLOW « FAST, FREE PRE-QUALIFICATIONS

a NFM Lendqu‘ O: 614-840-5013 | C: 614-657-1167

davidarocha com | teamamcho@nimilending.com
HNMLS #525326 | 1900 Polarls Plwy Sto 203 | Columbus. OH 45240

Ready. Set. Mortgage” anDoE0

MMLS #2895 s NFMLending.com
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CONSULTANTS REALTY,
NEW NEST & CO. GROUP

BY CAROL RICH
IMAGES BY WES
AT BOARD &
BATTEN REAL
ESTATE MEDIA

ith her depth of real

estate experience

and first-class skills,
Andrea Kaper, New Nest &
Co. Group, Keller Williams
Consultants, has the expertise
needed to give clients a smooth
buying or selling experience. But
Andrea’s fun, upbeat personality
brings an extra measure of ease
to every deal.

“It’s the connections with the
people that really drive me,”
Andrea observes.

Andrea, who grew up in the
Detroit suburbs, launched her
real estate career in 1997 while
she was just 16 and still in high
school. When a friend left her
job as a REALTOR’s® assistant to
work in the automotive industry,
she recommended that Andrea,
who had solid computer skills,
take her place.

“This was when the MLS was going
from book-based to computer-
based,” remembers Andrea. “My
friend said, ‘you’re good with
computers’ and she introduced

me to the agent she worked with
because I knew how to work the
computer and he didn’t.”

Andrea capably completed the
paper-to-digital transition and
her boss soon had her handling
arange of administrative
responsibilities. In the process,
she found that real estate was
an outstanding fit. Andrea
worked her way up through the
real estate world, moving from
assistant to assistant manager by
the age of 20.

Even though Andrea was a
Michigan native, Columbus
became her favorite spot for
weekend getaways. “I grew to
love Columbus,” she said. She
developed a network of Ohio
friends and became so attached to
Columbus that in 2006 she moved
here with her young son.

Andrea’s real estate career
evolved after she left Michigan.
She moved into a leadership role
and became regional operations
manager for Keller Williams
Realty’s Ohio Valley Region — a
job she took when she was just
32. She served as a recruiter

and mentor to new agents
throughout central Ohio. Andrea
also launched the Keller Williams
Young Professionals Chapter of
Columbus and in 2016 became

chapter president before passing
the torch to the next in line a few
years later.

In March 2022 Andrea was able
to shift her focus and concentrate
solely on sales. “All those years

in leadership helped me pivot
easily,” she said.

Today she owns and leads Keller
Williams Consultants’ New Nest &
Co. Group. Her team includes two
other agents: Fawn Christy and
Stacy Tackett. “Both of them are
absolutely fantastic — they have
impressive creativity, motivation
and drive,” she said. “They’re
both dynamic people that push
me to be better every day. I feel
fortunate to be able to surround
myself with people like them. I
wouldn’t want to do what I do
without them.”

Andrea’s stellar people skills have
always propelled her career.

And years in leadership have
given her the experience and
insight needed for choosing other
professionals to work with —
from her team members to title
companies and mortgage brokers
— that will deliver for clients. “I
definitely want to make sure I'm



| DEFINITELY
WANT TO
MAKE SURE I'M
PARTNERING
WITH PEOPLE
THAT HAVE

SIMILAR
ENERGY

AND

SIMILAR
GOALS.

partnering with people that have
similar energy and similar goals,”
she said.

New Nest & Co. Group is located
in a Keller Williams office in
Dublin and they help both buyers
and sellers. “I handle a lot of
clients relocating to and from the
Columbus area, ” Andrea said.
“Having been in leadership I was
fortunate to have met a lot of
agents from across the country
over the years and that really has
opened the door to many agent-
to-agent referrals.”

Andrea works throughout

the Columbus area and she is
especially passionate about her
Clintonville neighborhood. She
and her husband, Jason, both
love the community. Jason is ;
a GIS specialist who works for Andrea

the Mid-Ohio Regional Planning Clii g
.. husband,
Commission, where he works Dasontand

with geospatial data to improve son, Lucas. |

transportation and development
around the region.

50 - April 2025

Columbus Real Producers - 51



Andrea with teammates . & |
Stacy Tackett (left) and g - L - .
Fawn Christy (right). - | Lo /. e i3 3

WHAT | _. - =
LOVE MOST ' e T RS S S
ABOUT REAL 3- % N
ESTATE IS THE N ‘&5; O

JF |
PEOPLE - CEaL

L

(mm

K

Andrea and Jason love to travel
and especially enjoy beach
vacations. “Jamaica is our hot
spot,” Andrea said. “We tend to
favor that island vibe.”

'////////{

£

The two seek out live music
whenever they can. “Reggae is
my number one favorite,” said
Andrea. “I think ’'m made to live
on an island. 'm also a huge fan
of the Grateful Dead.”

Another passion for Andrea is her

family’s lake house on Thompson

Lake in Howell, Michigan. “Our

lake house was built in the 1920s

by family and has been passed

on through the generations ever

since,” Andrea said. “We do a

lot of boating and we do a lot of

floating. Our whole family will
Andrea’s 23-year-old son, Lucas, When they met in 2017, Andrea gather throughout the spring,

0 recently graduated college with a and Jason were both living summer and fall. There are a lot
IT S TH E double major in neuroscience and in Clintonville. They have of family game nights. We really
C ON N E CTI ON s health systems. He is currently recently moved into a new get a lot of quality time together.”

working at The James Cancer home together which they are
WITH TH E Hospital and is planning to go now painting and renovating. While Andrea’s friendly, outgoing
to graduate school to become a Unlike most Clintonville homes, attitude is reflected in her outside

physician assistant. which were built before 1930, interests, she also brings her
P E o P L E the Kapers’ home is part of sociable side to the business part
The family has a mini Goldendoodle a small enclave built by M/I of her life. “What I love most

TH AT RE ALLY named Otis who Andrea says is Homes in 1988. They currently about real estate is the people,”
one of their team mascots. “Stacy own two single-family rental Andrea said. “I have been so
DRIVE ME " on my team has Otis’s brother, properties in the Beechwold fortunate to have been able to
: Finnegan, who is our other mascot. neighborhood of Clintonville come in contact with so many
We have double doodles at my and are excited for future amazing clients. Many I would
office. It’s a lot of fun.” growth of their rental portfolio. consider a friend today.”
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There are amillion reasons why people dream about rural fiving. Our
jobiis to make those dreams a reality. But what sets us apart asa
cooperative is that our customers aren't just borrowers—they re owners.

That means we can offer benefits other lenders typically aren’t able
to like our Conversion Program®, A hassle-free process for customers
to convert their rate without refinancing or extending the term of
their mortgage. Providing educational resources to make sure our
customers have all the right information they need to make the

right decisions. And a commitment to the communities we share
through volurteering. denations, and supporting local food banks.
Learn more at Rurallst.com.
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Rank No

20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33

34

56 - April 2025

Agent

Hencheck, Alexander A
Raines, Sandy L
Tartabini, Daniel V
Fairman, Charlene K
Ruehle, Ryan J

Ruff, Jeffery W
Pritchard, David S
Cooper, Sam

Ross, James E
Riddle, Robert J
Willcut, Roger E
Jagger, Stephen L
Buehler, Craig
Clarizio, Bradley

Ciamacco, DelLena

Ritchie, Lee

Wright, Kacey A

Lynn, Lori

Godard, Cheryl S
Barlow, Jaysen E
Guanciale, Andrew P
Bodipudi, Koteswara
Sunderman, Mary K
Beirne, Daniel J
Carruthers, Michael D
Casey, Michael A
Smith, Steven S S
Edwards, Kyle

Fisk, Jacob V

Reil, Timothy C
Shaffer, Donald E
Simpson, Kimberly L
MacKenzie, Cynthia C

Tanner-Miller, Angie R

Office Name

HMS Real Estate

The Raines Group, Inc.

New Advantage, LTD

The Realty Firm

EXP Realty, LLC

Cutler Real Estate

e-Merge Real Estate Crossroads
Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs
Red 1 Realty

New Albany Realty, LTD

Keller Williams Consultants
Auction Ohio

Coldwell Banker Realty

Red 1 Realty

RE/MAX Connection

RE/MAX Partners

RE/MAX Partners

Keller Williams Consultants
KW Classic Properties Realty
Sell For One Percent
Coldwell Banker Realty
Red 1 Realty

Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs
Opendoor Brokerage LLC
Coldwell Banker Realty
RE/MAX Connection

Keller Williams Consultants
The Brokerage House

Red 1 Realty

Keller Williams Consultants

Howard HannaRealEstateServices

Real of Ohio
CYMACK Real Estate

Coldwell Banker Realty

Unit

92

53

37
37

62

34

34

20

23

21

TOP 150 STANDINGS - BY VOLUME

Teams and Individuals Closed date from Jan. 1- Feb. 28 as of March 12

Volume

43,857,000
32,685,000
19,470,000
18,864,000
18,567,000
15,970,000
12,611,000
10,889,000
10,061,000
9,095,000
8,941,000
7,705,000
7,286,000
7,249,000

7,066,000

7,000,000
6,709,000
6,607,000
6,577,000

6,515,000

6,458,000
6,236,000
6,031,000

6,023,000
5,995,000
5,890,000
5,872,000
5,792,000
5,770,000
5,710,000

5,683,000
5,633,000
5,507,000

5,002,000

Rank No

35
36
37
38
39
40
1|

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

50

Agent

Yoder-Barnhart, Nicole R
White, Nathan

Mancini, Mandy

Gibson, Michael Bradley
Miller, Samuel T

Wills, Julie R

Dandrea, Mark C
Berrien, Todd V

Ferrari, Rhiannon M
Ogden Oxender, Erin
Chiero, Kathy L

Provost, Kristy D
Redman, Shawn
Breeckner, Brian
Hinson, Alan D

Saxton, Eric W

Office Name

Howard Hanna Real Estate Serv
NextHome Experience

Keller Williams Consultants

The Columbus Agents

Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs
Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs
Red 1 Realty

Coldwell Banker Realty

EXP Realty, LLC

Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs
Keller Williams Greater Cols
Red 1 Realty

Street Sotheby's International
Beckett Realty Group

New Albany Realty, LTD

Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs

Unit

14

14

14

12

10

10

19

Volume

4,883,000
4,860,000
4,671,000

4,671,000

4,634,000
4,627,000
4,585,000
4,562,000
4,560,000
4,474,000
4,436,000
4,414,000

4,273,000
4,257,000
4,250,000

4,247,000

Disclaimer: Beginning January 2024, data includes all agents reporting regardless of transaction type. We do not have the ability to know and understand the
base of a licensed agent’s business and type. This data should be used for informational purposes only. Information is based on reported numbers through
the MLS as indicated above by the date range listed on the actual date the numbers were run. Transactional reporting is not static, as numbers vary based on
the way they are reported by the REALTOR®. Accuracy is also affected by the date transactions are reported which affects all parties involved in a transaction.
New construction or numbers not reported through the MLS within the date range listed are not included. Asterisk indicates individual.

Helping you close deals and

crack a smile. Follow along!

Nick Capretta

VP Sales | NMLS# 497968 | 614-354-937
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TOP 150 STANDINGS - BY VOLUME

Teams and Individuals Closed date from Jan. 1- Feb. 28 as of March 12

Rank No Agent Office Name Unit Volume

51 Ramm, Jeff Coldwell Banker Realty 10 4,243,000
52 Collins, Charles E Red 1 Realty 16 4,228,000
53 Wemlinger, Kimberly B Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 16 4,098,000
54 Chudik, Margaret L Coldwell Banker Realty 8 4,089,000
55 Wigton, Wesley L Wigton Real Estate & Auction 5 4,078,000
56 Cox, Brittany Keller Williams Greater Cols 13 4,054,000
57 Parrett, Constance D Cutler Real Estate 1" 4,004,000
58 Lesnick, Jean M New Albany Realty, LTD 3 3,960,000
59 Clark, Amy G Cutler Real Estate 12 3,946,000
60 Ackermann, Mara RE/MAX Consultant Group 8 3,921,000
61 Chamberlain Horner, Susanne  Engel & Volkers Real Estate Advisors 4 3,812,000
62 Parsley, David H Ross, Realtors 8 3,809,000
63 Lucas, Lauren L KW Classic Properties Realty 10 3,777,000

64 Kovacs, Kimberly A Coldwell Banker Realty 10 3,740,000
65 Wheeler, Lacey D Red 1 Realty 1" 3,704,000
66 Hamilton, V. Patrick REMAX Alliance Realty 16 3,696,000

Disclaimer: Beginning January 2024, data includes all agents reporting regardless of transaction type. We do not have the ability to know and understand the base
of a licensed agent’s business and type. This data should be used for informational purposes only. Information is based on reported numbers through the MLS as
indicated above by the date range listed on the actual date the numbers were run. Transactional reporting is not static, as numbers vary based on the way they are
reported by the REALTOR®. Accuracy is also affected by the date transactions are reported which affects all parties involved in a transaction. New construction or
numbers not reported through the MLS within the date range listed are not included. Asterisk indicates individual.

BELONGING
BEGINS HERE.

Learn more at kycohio.org
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Rank No

67
68
69
70
71

72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
o1

92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100

Agent

Hood, Shaun

Conley, Amy E

Price, Hugh H

Elflein, Joan
Lubinsky, John D
Curtis, Jamie M.
Hemmert, Benjamin Thomas
Messerly, Stephen M
Keffer, Tracy T
Lyubimova, Ekaterina
Crocco, Katie
Grandey, M. Michaela
Brooks, Michelle R
Hughes, Malia K
Shields, Bradley L
Esker, Wendy
Straub, Sheila M
Wainfor, Susan

Maze, Jamie L

Lowe, Regan M
Panhuis, Tiffany
Davis, Christopher A
Flach-Moore, Stacey L
Richards, Katie C
Goff, Carol

Payne, Donald A
Hart, Kevin

Jones, Tracy J
Pattison, Susie L
Styer, Jonathan C
Hance, Matthew
Goecke, Thomas A
Mulvany, Bryan R

Burnheimer, Colin

Office Name

Coldwell Banker Realty
Cutler Real Estate

Howard HannaRealEstateServices
Ohio Broker Direct, LLC
RE/MAX Affiliates, Inc.

Street Sotheby's International
Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs
Red 1 Realty

Keller Williams Greater Cols
NextHome Experience
RE/MAX Winners

Rolls Realty

Red 1 Realty

Key Realty

Redfin Corporation

Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs
Coldwell Banker Realty
Coldwell Banker Realty
Cutler Real Estate

The Brokerage House
Coldwell Banker Realty
Auction Ohio

Coldwell Banker Realty
Keller Williams Greater Cols
Carol Goff & Assoc.

Vision Realty, Inc.

Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs
Keller Williams Elevate

Cutler Real Estate

Styer RE Professionals

EXP Realty, LLC

Crawford Hoying Real Estate
Hart Real Estate Agency LLC

Thrive Realty, Ltd.

Unit

12

1

12

10

1

15

Volume

3,696,000
3,682,000
3,649,000
3,610,000
3,539,000
3,519,000
3,518,000
3,500,000
3,472,000
3,412,000
3,409,000
3,404,000
3,401,000
3,368,000
3,368,000
3,338,000
3,303,000
3,276,000
3,260,000
3,237,000
3,173,000
3,143,000
3,127,000
3,120,000
3,119,000
3,082,000
3,079,000
3,072,000
3,071,000
3,027,000
3,004,000
2,990,000
2,966,000

2,935,000
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TOP 150 STANDINGS - BY VOLUME

Teams and Individuals Closed date from Jan. 1- Feb. 28 as of March 12

Rank No Agent Office Name Unit Volume

101 Chambers, Tracy Keller Williams Consultants 5 2,932,000
102 Pacifico, Michael A RE/MAX ONE 7 2,920,000
103 Houston, Angela D Coldwell Banker Realty 7 2,918,000
104 King, Joan D RE/MAX Achievers 3 2,900,000
105 Soskin, Alexander Soskin Realty, LLC 15 2,863,000
106 Cameron, Christina M Rolls Realty 5 2,858,000
107 Webb, Stephanie Keller Williams Legacy Group 9 2,838,000
108 Smith, Emily K Keller Williams Consultants 3 2,837,000
109 Mahon, John D Casto Residential Realty 6 2,832,000
10 Fox-Smith, Angelina L Coldwell Banker Realty 5 2,814,000
m Shea, Christopher M Keller Williams Consultants 9 2,809,000
12 Morrison, Natalie H e-Merge Real Estate 8 2,803,000
13 Looney, Sherry L Howard HannaRealEstateServices 10 2,780,000
14 Parker, Kelly A Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 9 2,766,000
15 Graham, Mark Countrytyme Realty, LLC 27 2,751,000

116 Neff, Mark B New Albany Realty, LTD 3 2,730,000
17 Taylor, Jamie Town & Country, Realtors " 2,723,000
18 Garner, Mark A Mainstream Realty Pros 9 2,693,000
119 Alley, Rachel M Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 9 2,677,000
120 Lyle, Marka A Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 6 2,665,000
121 Swickard, Marnita C e-Merge Real Estate 7 2,665,000
122 Andrews, Jenna L Plum Tree Realty 9 2,631,000

123 Harr, Debbie Homes that Click Advantage LLC 6 2,628,000
124 Sotherden, Mark H EMC Realty LLC 3 2,627,000
125 Kamann, Heather R Howard Hanna Real Estate Services 7 2,619,000

126 Roehrenbeck, James F RE/MAX Town Center 6 2,609,000
127 Fortin, Thomas J Thomas Fortin & Company LLC. 1 2,605,000
128 Campbell Staebler, Mary H Coldwell Banker Realty 6 2,605,000
129 Kemp, Brian D Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 8 2,576,000
130 Earl, Jennifer S Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 5 2,566,000
131 Fair, Diana Ross, Realtors 12 2,565,000
132 Romanelli, Antonio Keller Williams Greater Cols 6 2,554,000
133 Janszen, Joseph A Keller Williams Greater Cols 4 2,532,000

60 - April 2025

Rank No Agent Office Name Unit Volume
134 Davis Spence, Katherine The Brokerage House 5 2,527,000
135 Beckett-Hill, Jill Beckett Realty Group 5 2,515,000
136 Doyle, Michael Real of Ohio 9 2,510,000
137 Smith, Derrick KW Classic Properties Realty 7 2,496,000
138 Lambright, Stacey J EXP Realty, LLC 7 2,495,000
139 Diaz, Byron NextHome Experience 10 2,474,000
140 Hamilton, Lindsey Nicole Red 1 Realty 3 2,469,000
141 Berg, Susan J Coldwell Banker Realty 4 2,467,000
142 Lawson, Jessica L Revolution Realty LLC 6 2,450,000
143 Hodak, Lori S Cutler Real Estate 4 2,441,000
144 Roginson, Gretchen M Coldwell Banker Realty 5 2,440,000
145 Holt, Amanda Coldwell Banker Realty 3 2,426,000
146 Reeves, Carol A RE/MAX Achievers 6 2,402,000
147 Coakley, Tony BARTLETT BENNER REALTY 7 2,402,000
148 Hayden, Christopher A Whitetail PropertiesRealEstate 2 2,400,000
149 Farwick, Thomas M KW Classic Properties Realty 4 2,398,000
150 Groza Yoko, Emily The Brokerage House 7 2,395,000

Disclaimer: Beginning January 2024, data includes all agents reporting regardless of transaction type. We do not have the ability to know and understand the base
of a licensed agent’s business and type. This data should be used for informational purposes only. Information is based on reported numbers through the MLS as
indicated above by the date range listed on the actual date the numbers were run. Transactional reporting is not static, as numbers vary based on the way they are
reported by the REALTOR®. Accuracy is also affected by the date transactions are reported which affects all parties involved in a transaction. New construction or
numbers not reported through the MLS within the date range listed are not included. Asterisk indicates individual.
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We're Not Your | TO WORK WITH Seamless and

Typical Title Transparent

Company OHIO REAL TITLE Transactions

Instant Title Joint Venture
Quotes Opportunities

Trusted and
Verified

We're Not Your Typical Title Company.

www.ohiorealtitle.com
216.373.9900

NEED TO CLOSE IN

15 DAYS OR LESS?

In a competitive market with many offers, the ability to compete against multiple offers is more
important now than ever. Competing by offering a close in 15 days or less can often mean the
difference between winning or losing the house you want.

NFM Lending Great
Lakes' 15-day close
service for eligible
clients is helping them
win more offers! Our

Clear communication Reduce the risk of a pre-approval process remains vigorous and robust,
throughout the failed sale but when a buyer is approved as a Fast as Cash
’ applicant, their offer may be more attractive to sellers.
process.
With the Fast as Cash stamp of approval on your
offer letter, sellers can feel confident and secure
accepting your offer, knowing it has undergone our
comprehensive and meticulous review process.
Buyer's benefit - Less stress for Designed to prioritize accuracy and reliability, this
advantage to get the seller! thorqggh eya}luatlorT ensures that buygrs are fully
their offer accepted. quallfled, giving their offers a cqmpet|t|ve edge. Our
goal is to help our customers win more offers and
move into the home of their dreams!

ELIGIBILITY

Eligibility for the program is based on the review of
the applicant’s income, credit and asset information.
Once certified for a 15-day close, a buyer’s pre-ap
proval is valid for 30 days from the date of issuance.

The necessary criteria for a buyer to qualify include:
Must be a property specific pre-approval

Must have appropriate delivery of credit
documents from all borrowers (all income, assets
and anything else needed)

Conventional, FHA, and VA eligible only

NEFM Lending® Please reach out

. to a local NFM
Ready. Set. Mortgage. lender to upgrade

our client’s
This service duarantee does not constitute final loan approval, a loan commitment, or a 15-day close. Any.misrepresentation i the loan application or adyerse changes to the applicant’s y

Hrancial pafition may void hisbre-approval, Final loan approval wil e made afte receipt of exscutdel purchase contract, satisfacTory apreical, futher STgorting foan docigientation, - |
ol oafion oy o v spproat ool v e e e et of et s ot Sty e e Shgoralon Sopenain pre-approva
financial ngeds. Subject to | and is is not a credit decision or a commitment to lend. Eligibility is subject to completion of an application and

JercatioNof Rome awnershin, occubandy, s, incomerSmloyment, eredit, home valus, collateral, and underwiting gethrements. ot all prograrms are avaiable in i areas. Cfers may ]
vary and arg subject to change at any time without notice. The pre-approval may be issued before or after a home is found. A pre-approval is an initial verification that the buyer has the ette r to a
income andassets to afford a home up to a certain amount. This means we have pulled credt, collected documents, verified assets, submitted the file to progessing and underwriting, .
ordered verficaion of ent and employmer, completed an anlyss of credit, debi ftio ond sssets, and issyed the pre-spproval. The pre-sporoval s contngent ugon 1o changes o
financials and property approval/appraisal. Refinancing an existing loan may result in the total finance charges being higher over the life of the loan. LTVs can be as high as 96 5% for FHA
loans. FHA minifmum FICO score required. Fixed rate loans only. W2 transcript option not permitted. Qualifying credit score needed for conventional loans. For USDA loans, 100% financing,
no down paymentys required. The loan amount may not exceed 100% of the appraised value, plus the guarantee fee may be included. Loan is limited to the appraised value without the
pool, if applicable. Yeterans Affairs loans require a funding fee, which s based on various loan characteristics. Sales price cannot exceed appraised value. To Qualify for this program the
consumer must be pre-approved and all the following must apply: The final approval cannot deviate from any terms of the initial-approval. The loan closing cannot be delayed in whole or
in part by actions of fhe buyer or seller beyord NFVES contral NFM, Inc s NMLS 42893, waw nirmlencing.com: © 2025 NEM, Inc. g NEM Lending. Americals Common Sense | enderd
Tiade/senice marks ofs the property of NEML Inc. andor ts subsiciaries. Licersed by the Department of Financial Protection and hihovation under the Caiforria Residential Mortdage
Lending Act.




TOP 150 STANDINGS - BY UNIT

Teams and Individuals Closed date from Jan. 1- Feb. 28 as of March 12

Rank No Agent Office Name Volume Unit Rank No Agent Office Name Volume Unit
1 Hencheck, Alexander A HMS Real Estate 43,857,000 92 17 Ritchie, Lee RE/MAX Partners 7,000,000 19
2 Ruehle, Ryan J EXP Realty, LLC 18,567,000 62 18 Buehler, Craig Coldwell Banker Realty 7,286,000 19
3 Raines, Sandy L The Raines Group, Inc. 32,685,000 53 19 Chiero, Kathy L Keller Williams Greater Cols 4,436,000 19
4 Tartabini, Daniel V New Advantage, LTD 19,470,000 37 20 Ciamacco, DelLena RE/MAX Connection 7,066,000 17
5 Fairman, Charlene K The Realty Firm 18,864,000 37 21 Wemlinger, Kimberly B Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 4,098,000 16
6 Ross, James E Red 1 Realty 10,061,000 34 22 Ruff, Jeffery W Cutler Real Estate 15,970,000 16
7 Cooper, Sam Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 10,889,000 34 23 Breeckner, Brian Beckett Realty Group 4,257,000 16
8 Graham, Mark Countrytyme Realty, LLC 2,751,000 27 24 Collins, Charles E Red 1 Realty 4,228,000 16
9 Guanciale, Andrew P Coldwell Banker Realty 6,458,000 23 25 Hamilton, V. Patrick REMAX Alliance Realty 3,696,000 16
10 Fisk, Jacob V Red 1 Realty 5,770,000 23 26 Bodipudi, Koteswara Red 1 Realty 6,236,000 15
" Clarizio, Bradley Red 1 Realty 7,249,000 22 27 Soskin, Alexander Soskin Realty, LLC 2,863,000 15
12 Lynn, Lori Keller Williams Consultants 6,607,000 22 28 Riddle, Robert J New Albany Realty, LTD 9,095,000 15
13 Tanner-Miller, Angie R Coldwell Banker Realty 5,002,000 21 29 Jones, Tracy J Keller Williams Elevate 3,072,000 15
14 Barlow, Jaysen E Sell For One Percent 6,515,000 20 30 Shaffer, Donald E Howard HannaRealEstateServices 5,683,000 15
15 Beirne, Daniel J Opendoor Brokerage LLC 6,023,000 20 31 Mancini, Mandy Keller Williams Consultants 4,671,000 14
16 Smith, Steven S S Keller Williams Consultants 5,872,000 19 32 Willcut, Roger E Keller Williams Consultants 8,941,000 14
33 Miller, Samuel T Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 4,634,000 14
34 Wright, Kacey A RE/MAX Partners 6,709,000 14
Disclaimer: Beginning January 2024, data includes all agents reporting regardless of transaction type. We do not have the ability to know and understand the
base of a licensed agent’s business and type. This data should be used for informational purposes only. Information is based on reported numbers through the 35 Solomon, Arthur A Coldwell Banker Heritage 2,319,000 14
MLS as indicated above by the date range listed on the actual date the numbers were run. Transactional reporting is not static, as numbers vary based on the . .
way they are reported by the REALTOR®. Accuracy is also affected by the date transactions are reported which affects all parties involved in a transaction. New 36 Stern, Phillip Warren Realistar 1,547,000 14
construction or numbers not reported through the MLS within the date range listed are not included. Asterisk indicates individual. 37 Yoder-Barnhart, Nicole R Howard Hanna Real Estate Serv 4,883,000 14
38 Cox, Brittany Keller Williams Greater Cols 4,054,000 13
39 Milligan, Dana M Parker Realty Associates 1,427,000 13
40 Hood, Shaun Coldwell Banker Realty 3,696,000 12
41 Clark, Amy G Cutler Real Estate 3,946,000 12
42 Fair, Diana Ross, Realtors 2,565,000 12
43 Hughes, Malia K Key Realty 3,368,000 12
44 Casey, Michael A RE/MAX Connection 5,890,000 12
45 Berrien, Todd V Coldwell Banker Realty 4,562,000 12
46 Lyubimova, Ekaterina NextHome Experience 3,412,000 12
* Family and Maternity 47 Flach-Moore, Stacey L Coldwell Banker Realty 327,000 12
¢ Construction Projects N ,
48 Sunderman, Mary K Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 6,031,000 12
¢ Corporate Events
. . 49 Wheeler, Lacey D Red 1 Realty 3,704,000 "
lesliefoxphotography@gmail.com
614-565-8098 50 Parrett, Constance D Cutler Real Estate 4,004,000 "
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TOP 150 STANDINGS - BY UNIT

Teams and Individuals Closed date from Jan. 1- Feb. 28 as of March 12

Rank No Agent Office Name Volume Unit
51 Payne, Donald A Vision Realty, Inc. 3,082,000 1"
52 Edwards, Kyle The Brokerage House 5,792,000 1"
53 Taylor, Jamie Town & Country, Realtors 2,723,000 1"
54 Price, Hugh H Howard HannaRealEstateServices 3,649,000 "
55 Lucas, Lauren L KW Classic Properties Realty 3,777,000 10
56 Ramm, Jeff Coldwell Banker Realty 4,243,000 10
57 Shields, Bradley L Redfin Corporation 3,368,000 10
58 Ferrari, Rhiannon M EXP Realty, LLC 4,560,000 10
59 Kovacs, Kimberly A Coldwell Banker Realty 3,740,000 10
60 Ogden Oxender, Erin Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 4,474,000 10
61 Diaz, Byron NextHome Experience 2,474,000 10
62 Rooks, Scott David Lakeside Real Estate & Auction 1,364,000 10
63 Lieu, Jimmy Swiss Realty LTD 2,230,000 10
64 Looney, Sherry L Howard HannaRealEstateServices 2,780,000 10
65 Hensel, Taryn L RealtyOhio Real Estate 1,074,000 9
66 Huscroft, Nicholas Chosen Real Estate Group 2,161,000 9
67 Gibson, Michael Bradley The Columbus Agents 4,671,000 9

Disclaimer: Beginning January 2024, data includes all agents reporting regardless of transaction type. We do not have the ability to know and understand the
base of a licensed agent’s business and type. This data should be used for informational purposes only. Information is based on reported numbers through the
MLS as indicated above by the date range listed on the actual date the numbers were run. Transactional reporting is not static, as numbers vary based on the
way they are reported by the REALTOR®. Accuracy is also affected by the date transactions are reported which affects all parties involved in a transaction. New
construction or numbers not reported through the MLS within the date range listed are not included. Asterisk indicates individual.
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Rank No Agent Office Name Volume Unit
68 Fader, Scott Joseph Walter Realty, LLC 779,000 9
69 Doyle, Michael Real of Ohio 2,510,000 9
70 Andrews, Jenna L Plum Tree Realty 2,631,000 9
7 Mulvany, Bryan R Hart Real Estate Agency LLC 2,966,000 9
72 Waite, Greg L Home Central Realty 1,476,000 9
73 Wills, Julie R Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 4,627,000 9
74 Esker, Wendy Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 3,338,000 9
75 Alley, Rachel M Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 2,677,000 9
76 Brooks, Michelle R Red 1 Realty 3,401,000 9
77 Lyman, Remington Reafco 2,240,000 9
78 Garner, Mark A Mainstream Realty Pros 2,693,000 9
79 Cottrell, Shelley A Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 2162,000 9
80 Parker, Kelly A Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 2,766,000 9
81 Webb, Stephanie Keller Williams Legacy Group 2,838,000 9
82 MacKenzie, Cynthia C CYMACK Real Estate 5,507,000 9
83 El Mejjaty, Omar Carleton Realty, LLC 1,864,000 9
84 Kelker, Ashley C KW Classic Properties Realty 2,218,000 9
85 Crocco, Katie RE/MAX Winners 3,409,000 9
86 Knecht, Dylan J RE/MAX Apex 2,310,000 9
87 Goff, Carol Carol Goff & Assoc. 3,119,000 9
88 Shea, Christopher M Keller Williams Consultants 2,809,000 9
89 Webster, Jenna A Webster Real Estate 249,000 8
90 Hursh, Andrew J The Westwood Real Estate Co. 2,241,000 8
91 White, Nathan NextHome Experience 4,860,000 8
92 Reil, Timothy C Keller Williams Consultants 5,710,000 8
93 Kemp, Brian D Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 2,576,000 8
94 Parsley, David H Ross, Realtors 3,809,000 8
95 Hensel, Drew R RE/MAX ONE 1,486,000 8
96 Morrison, Natalie H e-Merge Real Estate 2,803,000 8
97 Hance, Matthew EXP Realty, LLC 3,004,000 8
98 Ackermann, Mara RE/MAX Consultant Group 3,921,000 8
99 Cashman, Stephanie J RE/MAX Allegiance 1,930,000 8
100 Provost, Kristy D Red 1 Realty 4,414,000 8
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Rank No

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
11
112
13
14
115
116

17

Agent

Thompson, Drey B
Chudik, Margaret L
Redman, Shawn
Whitten, Glen
Miller, Sam
Figueroa, Ethel Lia
Pacifico, Michael A
Lubinsky, John D
Ecklar, Trent
Kranyik, Amanda
Bishop, Michael A
Lambright, Stacey J
Wainfor, Susan
Swickard, Marnita C
Groza Yoko, Emily
Fisher, Keli M

Kurpita, Nataliya S

Office Name

ERA Real Solutions Realty
Coldwell Banker Realty

Street Sotheby's International
Ohio Property Group, LLC
Re/Max Stars

Mi Casa Legacy LLC

RE/MAX ONE

RE/MAX Affiliates, Inc.

Heart & HomePropertyManagement
Red 1 Realty

Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs
EXP Realty, LLC

Coldwell Banker Realty
e-Merge Real Estate

The Brokerage House

e-Merge Real Estate Results

Ross, Realtors

TOP 150 STANDINGS - BY UNIT

Teams and Individuals Closed date from Jan. 1- Feb. 28 as of March 12

Volume Unit
1,376,000 8
4,089,000 8
4,273,000 8
2,081,000 8
1,088,000 8
1,634,000 7
2,920,000 7
3,539,000 7
1,639,000 7
1,669,000 7
1,363,000 7
2,495,000 7
3,276,000 7
2,665,000 7
2,395,000 7
1,839,000 7
2,090,000 7

Disclaimer: Beginning January 2024, data includes all agents reporting regardless of transaction type. We do not have the ability to know and understand the
base of a licensed agent’s business and type. This data should be used for informational purposes only. Information is based on reported numbers through the
MLS as indicated above by the date range listed on the actual date the numbers were run. Transactional reporting is not static, as numbers vary based on the
way they are reported by the REALTOR®. Accuracy is also affected by the date transactions are reported which affects all parties involved in a transaction. New
construction or numbers not reported through the MLS within the date range listed are not included. Asterisk indicates individual.
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Rank No

18

19

120
121

122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

150

Agent

Harr, Kathryn
Woodrow, Ronnie D
Bailey, Chelsey K
Croom, David M
Wills, Elizabeth Genevieve
Press, Marci L
Hamrick, Kimberly D
Lowe, Regan M
Horne, Jeffrey E
Erickson, Cinda D
Murphy, Kristina R
Weade, Branen L
Smith, Anita K
Yoder, John M
Houston, Angela D
Zaffini, Derek

Bell, Megan L

Hart, Kevin
Kamann, Heather R
Keener, Angela L
Hunter, Ling Q
Hemmert, Benjamin Thomas
Smith, Derrick
Abbott, Kelly
Pearson, Lauren E
Langley, Jason N
Frank, Melissa
Russell, Eric
Cooper, Joshua D
Bluvstein, Jake
Coakley, Tony
Faulkner, JP

Carruthers, Michael D

Office Name

RE/MAX ONE

Realistar

Bell Hankins Realty Group, LLC
Berkshire Hathaway HS Pro Rity
Rock House Realty LLC

Home Central Realty

Keller Williams Consultants

The Brokerage House

Coldwell Banker Heritage
Berkshire Hathaway HS Pro Rity
Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs
Weade Realtors & Auctioneers
EPCON Realty, Inc.

Key Realty

Coldwell Banker Realty
e-Merge Real Estate

Real of Ohio

Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs
Howard Hanna Real Estate Services
Keller Williams Consultants

Red 1 Realty

Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs
KW Classic Properties Realty
Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs
RE/MAX Consultant Group
Langley, Realtors&Auctioneers
Century 21 Darfus Realty
RE/MAX ONE

RE/MAX Revealty

RE/MAX Connection

BARTLETT BENNER REALTY
Faulkner Realty Group

Coldwell Banker Realty

Volume

2,088,000
2,155,000
1,697,000
2,361,000
2,360,000
2,070,000
1,995,000
3,237,000
872,000
1,446,000
1,726,000
1,701,000
2,337,000
1,287,000
2,918,000
2,030,000
2,361,000
3,079,000
2,619,000
2,247,000
2,365,000
3,518,000
2,496,000
2,289,000
1,957,000
700,000
1,718,000
1,783,000
1,429,000
2,390,000
2,402,000
1,680,000

5,995,000

Unit
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OWNER’'S TITLE INSURANCE PROTECTS YOU
YOURKIDS...

YOUR GRANDKIDS...
YOUR GREAT-GRANDKIDS AND...

WELL, YOUGET THE IDEA.

Susan Tridico-Prince
Senior Sales Executive
Cell: 614-208-1750
Susan.Tridico@ctt.com

We Offer Six Convenient Office Locations:
445 Hutchinson Ave, 58 5. Second Street 3989 Broadway 12500 Reed Hartman Hwy 1430 Dak Court 25 Toown Center Blud.,
Sulre 250 Newark, Ohlo 43055 Grove Clty. Ohio 43123 Sulte 120 Sulre 101 Sulte 104-E
Woaorthington, Dhio 43235 T40-349-0251 614-559-1100 Cincinnati, Dhio 45241 Beavercreek, Dhio 45430 Crestview Hills, KY 41017
614-559-1100 513-489.9200 937-306-1700 512-489-9200
Fo i
Fr

e 4 DRHORTON
erica’s IDuitarer
Hig hbank 1+
; INSURANCE BROKERS FIND YOUR |
DREAM HOME
WITH US!

BUILT TO BE YOUR INSURANCE

PARTNER FOR THE
- CHELSEA BAKER
HOME BUYING PROCESS! NEW HOME CONSULTANT
(614) 425-7131
I::: ::f;:;““ Let's connect cbakerl@drhorton.com
::n-uh ]. edb . We design bespoke homes specifically for
155?:17”' Pﬂner.mm Com q ss you and your clients.
olaris Parkway, p

Suite & 325, e . H OM ES Find your inspirafion at compasshomes.com.
Columbus, OH ohio/columbus nG

. . INFO@COMPASSHOMES.COM | 614.957.3793
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A PRODUCT OF

THE N2 COMPANY

9151 Currency St.
Irving, TX 75063

Elevate the.
Experience

| Partner with Preferred Realtors
for Unmatched Results

A seamless partnership that prioritizes your clients, simplifies
transactions, and delivers exceptional outcomes.
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